4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works: Repair of Makeshift Building at Bukal Elementary School, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 599,568.27

Duration Period: 48 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quar Un		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,673.79	8,673.79
SPL-I	Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00	LS	15,320.20	15,320.20
SPL-II	Double Handling	1.00	LS	7,660.10	7,660.10
903(2)	Formworks & Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	37,137.93	37,137.93
1046(2)a1	Masonry & Plastering Works	6.00	sq.m.	1,360.69	8,164.14
& 1027(1)	Section (Control of the Control of t		34 Marie 1		
900	Reinforced Concrete Works	3.43	cu.m.	18,133.97	62,199.52
1010 &	Doors & Windows	1.00	LS	99,113.30	99,113.30
1008					
1018	Tileworks	40.00	sq.m.	1,332.17	53,286.80
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	40.00	sq.m.	1,001.17	40,046.80
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	28,417.49	28,417.49
1047(1)a &	Roof Framing & Roofing Works	76.00	m²	2,483.97	188,781.72
1013(1)					
1032(1)	Panting Works	156.00	m²	315.34	49,193.04
			TOTAL Php 597,994.83		

Construction of Main Gate at Maliancog ES, Maliancog, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 249,786.61

Duration Period: 14 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity	//Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,694.10	8,694.10
903(2)	Formworks & Scaffoldings	1.00	l.s.	20,970.17	20,970.17
803(1)	Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	11.03	m³	564.05	6,221.47
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	4.88	m³	6,223.53	30,370.83
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	532.28	kg	69.91	37,211.69
1032(1)	Painting Works (For Arch & Gate)	32.83	m²	319.94	10,503.63
1	Steelworks	663.18	kgs	118.88	78,838.84
11	Singnage (Stainless Steel Lettering)	1.00	L.S.	55,761.42	55,761.42
			TC		248,572.1

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability